Effective Dates - September, 2023

9/6/2023

Underground Storage Tanks and 0400-12-01
Solid Waste Disposal Control Board

9/7/2023

Safety and Homeland Security 1340-01-10
Safety and Homeland Security 1340-03-02
Safety and Homeland Security 1340-03-07
Safety and Homeland Security 1340-08-01

Wednesday, August 30, 2023

Hazardous Waste Management

0400-12-01-.01
0400-12-01-.02
0400-12-01-.03

0400-12-01-.05

0400-12-01-.06

0400-12-01-.07

0400-12-01-.09

0400-12-01-.10

Hazardous Waste Management System: General
Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste

Notification Requirements and Standards Applicable to Generators
of Hazardous Waste

Interim Status Standards for Owners and Operators of Existing
Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities

Standards for Owners and Operators of Hazardous Waste
Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities

Permitting of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal
Facilities

Standards for the Management of Specific Hazardous Wastes and
Specific Types of Hazardous Waste Management Facilities

Land Disposal Restrictions

Motor Vehicle Accident Prevention Course for Liability Insurance Premium

Reduction

1340-01-10-.01
1340-01-10-.02
1340-01-10-.03
1340-01-10-.04

1340-01-10-.05
1340-01-10-.06

Purpose
Definitions
Motor Vehicle Accident Prevention Course Provider Requirements

Motor Vehicle Accident Prevention Course Instructor
Requirements

Denial, Revocation or Suspension
Hearings

Tennessee Department of Safety Inspection Program

1340-03-02.-.03
1340-03-02.-.04
1340-03-02.-.05
1340-03-02.-.06
1340-03-02.-.07
1340-03-02.-.08
1340-03-02.-.09

1340-03-02-.01
1340-03-02-.02

Applications for Safety Inspection
Location and Time of Inspection
Inspection Fee

Inspection Compliance
Inspection Report

Certification of Property

Violators Apprehended While Pulling Property Without a Safety
Certification Certificate

Purpose
Definitions

Driver Education Courses

1340-03-07-.01
1340-03-07-.02
1340-03-07-.03
1340-03-07-.04
1340-03-07-.05
1340-03-07-.06

Purpose

Definitions

Driver Education Course Provider Requirements
Driver Education Course Instructor Requirements
Denial, Revocation or Suspension

Hearings

Rules and Regulations for Access to Public Records

1340-08-01-.01
1340-08-01-.02
1340-08-01-.03
1340-08-01-.04
1340-08-01-.05
1340-08-01-.06
1340-08-01-.07
1340-08-01-.08

Purpose

Definitions

Requesting Access to Public Records

Sale of Motor Vehicle Records

Responding to Public Records Requests

Inspection of Records

Copies of Records

Fees, Charges, and Procedures for Billing and Payment
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9/11/2023

Children's Services 0250-07-02
9/14/2023

Labor and Workforce Development 0800-02-33
9/19/2023

Board of Dentistry 0460-01
Board of Dentistry 0460-02
9/25/2023

State Board of Education 0520-01-15
Labor and Workforce Development 0800-02-17
Labor and Workforce Development 0800-02-18

Wednesday, August 30, 2023

1340-08-01-.09

Aggregation of Frequent and Multiple Requests

Drug Screening for Individuals Receiving Services from the Department of

Children's Services

0250-07-02-.01
0250-07-02-.02
0250-07-02-.03
0250-07-02-.04

Definitions
Reasonable Suspicion and Requests for Drug Screens
Administering and Conducting Drug Screens

Types of Drug Screens Used by the Department of Children’s
Services

Workers' Compensation Certified Physician Program

0800-02-33-.01
0800-02-33-.02
0800-02-33-.03
0800-02-33-.04
0800-02-33-.05
0800-02-33-.06
0800-02-33-.07
0800-02-33-.08
0800-02-33-.09

General Rules

0460-01-.01

Definitions

Purpose and Scope

Severability

Requisite Physician Qualifications for Certification
Application Procedure for Physicians Seeking Certification
Requirements of Certified Physicians

Removal of Certified Physicians from CPP Registry
Inactive Status

Appeals

Definitions

Rules Governing the Practice of Dentistry

0460-02-.06

Specialty Certification

Court-Ordered Day Treatment Facilities

0520-01-15-.05

Calculation of Funds

Rules for Medical Payments

0800-02-17-.01
0800-02-17-.03
0800-02-17-.05

0800-02-17-.06
0800-02-17-.07
0800-02-17-.08
0800-02-17-.09

0800-02-17-.10
0800-02-17-.13
0800-02-17-.14
0800-02-17-.15

0800-02-17-.17
0800-02-17-.19
0800-02-17-.21
0800-02-17-.22
0800-02-17-.24
0800-02-17-.25

Purpose and Scope
Definitions

Procedure Codes, Adoption of the CMS Medicare Procedures,
Guidelines, Amounts, Rate Tables

Procedures for Which Codes or Values Are Not Listed
Modifier Codes
Total Procedures Billed Separately

Independent Medical Examination to Evaluate Medical Aspects of
a Case

Payment
Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedule Rules
Missed Appointment

Medical Report of Initial Visit and Progress Reports for Other than
In-patient Hospital Care

Deposition/Witness Appearances

Preauthorization

Deposition/Witness Appearances

Committee Review of Fee Schedule Disputes/Hearing
Provider and Facility Fees for Copies of Medical Records
Impairment Ratings-Evaluations and in Medical Records

Medical Fee Schedule

0800-02-18-.01

Medicare-Basis for System, Applicability, Effective Date and
Coding References
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Labor and Workforce Development

Tennessee Public Utility

Commission

Wednesday, August 30, 2023

0800-02-19

1220-04-15

0800-02-18-.02
0800-02-18-.03
0800-02-18-.04
0800-02-18-.05
0800-02-18-.06
0800-02-18-.07

0800-02-18-.08
0800-02-18-.09
0800-02-18-.10
0800-02-18-.11
0800-02-18-.12
0800-02-18-.13
0800-02-18-.14
0800-02-18-.15

General Information and Instructions for Use
General Guidelines

Surgery Guidelines

Anesthesia Guidelines

Injections Guidelines

Ambulatory Surgical Centers and Outpatient Hospital Care

(Including Emergency Room Facility Charges)
Chiropractic Services Guidelines

Outpatient Physical, Speech, and Occupational Therapy Guidelines

Durable Medical Equipment and Implantables
Orthotics and Prosthetics Guidelines
Pharmaceutical Schedule Guidelines
Ambulance Services Guidelines

Clinical Psychological Service Guidelines
Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedules

In-Patient Hospital Fee Schedule

0800-02-19-.01
0800-02-19-.02
0800-02-19-.03
0800-02-19-.05
0800-02-19-.06

General Rules

Definitions

Special Ground Rules — Inpatient Hospital Services
Other Services

Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedules

Utility Cybersecurity Plans & Reporting

1220-04-15-.01
1220-04-15-.02
1220-04-15-.03
1220-04-15-.04
1220-04-15-.05
1220-04-15-.06
1220-04-15-.07

Definitions

Confidentiality
Cybersecurity Plan

Annual Filing Requirements
Failure to Comply; Sanctions

Required Notification to the Commission of Cybersecurity Incident

Cost Recovery for Cybersecurity Investment
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