Effective Dates - September, 2023

9/6/2023

Underground Storage Tanks and Solid Waste Disposal Control Board	0400-12-01	Hazardous Waste Management	
		0400-12-0101	Hazardous Waste Management System: General
		0400-12-0102	Identification and Listing of Hazardous Waste
		0400-12-0103	Notification Requirements and Standards Applicable to Generators of Hazardous Waste
		0400-12-0105	Interim Status Standards for Owners and Operators of Existing Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities
		0400-12-0106	Standards for Owners and Operators of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities
		0400-12-0107	Permitting of Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities
		0400-12-0109	Standards for the Management of Specific Hazardous Wastes and Specific Types of Hazardous Waste Management Facilities
		0400-12-0110	Land Disposal Restrictions
9/7/2023			
Safety and Homeland Security	1340-01-10	Motor Vehicle Accident Prevention Course for Liability Insurance Premiu Reduction	
		1340-01-1001	Purpose
		1340-01-1002	Definitions
		1340-01-1003	Motor Vehicle Accident Prevention Course Provider Requirements
		1340-01-1004	Motor Vehicle Accident Prevention Course Instructor Requirements
		1340-01-1005	Denial, Revocation or Suspension
		1340-01-1006	Hearings
Safety and Homeland Security	<u>1340-03-02</u>	Tennessee Depart	ment of Safety Inspection Program
		1340-03-0203	Applications for Safety Inspection
		1340-03-0204	Location and Time of Inspection
		1340-03-0205	Inspection Fee
		1340-03-0206	Inspection Compliance
		1340-03-0207	Inspection Report
		1340-03-0208	Certification of Property
		1340-03-0209	Violators Apprehended While Pulling Property Without a Safety Certification Certificate
		1340-03-0201	Purpose
		1340-03-0202	Definitions
Safety and Homeland Security	1340-03-07	Driver Education Courses	
		1340-03-0701	Purpose
		1340-03-0702	Definitions
		1340-03-0703	Driver Education Course Provider Requirements
		1340-03-0704	Driver Education Course Instructor Requirements
		1340-03-0705	Denial, Revocation or Suspension
		1340-03-0706	Hearings
Safety and Homeland Security	1340-08-01	Rules and Regulat	tions for Access to Public Records
		1340-08-0101	Purpose
		1340-08-0102	Definitions
		1340-08-0103	Requesting Access to Public Records
		1340-08-0104	Sale of Motor Vehicle Records
		1340-08-0105	Responding to Public Records Requests
		1340-08-0106	Inspection of Records
		1340-08-0107	Copies of Records
		1340-08-0108	Fees, Charges, and Procedures for Billing and Payment

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Page 1 of 3

9/11/2023

Children's Services	0250-07-02	Drug Screening for Individuals Receiving Services from the Department of Children's Services		
		0250-07-0201	Definitions	
		0250-07-0202	Reasonable Suspicion and Requests for Drug Screens	
		0250-07-0203	Administering and Conducting Drug Screens	
		0250-07-0204	Types of Drug Screens Used by the Department of Children's Services	
9/14/2023				
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-33	Workers' Compens	sation Certified Physician Program	
		0800-02-3301	Definitions	
		0800-02-3302	Purpose and Scope	
		0800-02-3303	Severability	
		0800-02-3304	Requisite Physician Qualifications for Certification	
		0800-02-3305	Application Procedure for Physicians Seeking Certification	
		0800-02-3306	Requirements of Certified Physicians	
		0800-02-3307	Removal of Certified Physicians from CPP Registry	
		0800-02-3308	Inactive Status	
		0800-02-3309	Appeals	
9/19/2023				
Board of Dentistry	<u>0460-01</u>	General Rules		
		0460-0101	Definitions	
Board of Dentistry	<u>0460-02</u>	Rules Governing t	he Practice of Dentistry	
•		0460-0206	Specialty Certification	
9/25/2023			,	
9/23/2023				
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-15</u>	Court-Ordered Day	y Treatment Facilities	
		0520-01-1505	Calculation of Funds	
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-17	Rules for Medical Payments		
		0800-02-1701	Purpose and Scope	
		0800-02-1703	. Definitions	
		0800-02-1705	Procedure Codes, Adoption of the CMS Medicare Procedures, Guidelines, Amounts, Rate Tables	
		0800-02-1706	Procedures for Which Codes or Values Are Not Listed	
		0800-02-1707	Modifier Codes	
		0800-02-1708	Total Procedures Billed Separately	
		0800-02-1709	Independent Medical Examination to Evaluate Medical Aspects of a Case	
		0800-02-1710	Payment	
		0800-02-1713	Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedule Rules	
		0800-02-1714	Missed Appointment	
		0800-02-1715	Medical Report of Initial Visit and Progress Reports for Other than In-patient Hospital Care	
		0800-02-1717 0800-02-1719	Deposition/Witness Appearances	
		0800-02-1719	Preauthorization	
		0800-02-1721	Deposition/Witness Appearances Committee Review of Fee Schedule Disputes/Hearing	
		0800-02-1724	Committee Review of Fee Schedule Disputes/Hearing	
		0800-02-1725	Provider and Facility Fees for Copies of Medical Records	
Laborand Wolfer Co.	0000 00 10		Impairment Ratings-Evaluations and in Medical Records	
Labor and Workforce Development	<u>0800-02-18</u>	Medical Fee Sche		
		0800-02-1801	Medicare-Basis for System, Applicability, Effective Date and Coding References	

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Page 2 of 3

		0800-02-1802	General Information and Instructions for Use
		0800-02-1803	General Guidelines
		0800-02-1804	Surgery Guidelines
		0800-02-1805	Anesthesia Guidelines
		0800-02-1806	Injections Guidelines
		0800-02-1807	Ambulatory Surgical Centers and Outpatient Hospital Care (Including Emergency Room Facility Charges)
		0800-02-1808	Chiropractic Services Guidelines
		0800-02-1809	Outpatient Physical, Speech, and Occupational Therapy Guidelines
		0800-02-1810	Durable Medical Equipment and Implantables
		0800-02-1811	Orthotics and Prosthetics Guidelines
		0800-02-1812	Pharmaceutical Schedule Guidelines
		0800-02-1813	Ambulance Services Guidelines
		0800-02-1814	Clinical Psychological Service Guidelines
		0800-02-1815	Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedules
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-19	In-Patient Hospital Fee Schedule	
		0800-02-1901	General Rules
		0800-02-1902	Definitions
		0800-02-1903	Special Ground Rules – Inpatient Hospital Services
		0800-02-1905	Other Services
		0800-02-1906	Penalties for Violations of Fee Schedules
Tennessee Public Utility Commission	<u>1220-04-15</u>	Utility Cybersecurity Plans & Reporting	
		1220-04-1501	Definitions
		1220-04-1502	Confidentiality
			•
		1220-04-1503	Cybersecurity Plan
		1220-04-1503 1220-04-1504	Cybersecurity Plan Annual Filing Requirements
		1220-04-1504	Annual Filing Requirements
		1220-04-1504 1220-04-1505	Annual Filing Requirements Failure to Comply; Sanctions

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Page 3 of 3